Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that:

- The Admit Card(s) for Entrance Test to be held for admission in various programmes/courses being run in the University Teaching Departments are available for download on the link: https://erp.igu.ac.in/admit-card-2020-search/ from 25.10.2020 11:00 a.m. onwards.
- The candidates who have filled the application forms and submitted the required application processing fee are directed to download the Admit Card(s) by entering the application ID of respective online application form.
- As per instructions available at sr. no. 2 on page no. 33 in the Information Brochure 2020-21 of the University, separate application form for admission in each course is to be filled after paying separate fee for each.
- The candidates who have filled more than one application forms but did not deposit the application processing fee for each application forms, the admit card(s) of such candidates are not uploaded for the programme/course whose application processing fee is not deposited by them.
- The candidates who have deposited the application processing fee and filled the application forms but are unable to download the Admit Card, such candidates may send an e-mail on the below mentioned e-mail id with a proof of the deposit of the application processing fee for the respective programme/course upto 05:00 p.m. on 26.10.2020:

1. E-maild ID : academic.br@igu.ac.in

2. Landline No. : 01274 – 248753 (09:00 a.m. to 05:00 p.m.)

(Monday to Friday)

3. Mob. No. : 9817069711 (09:00 a.m. to 05:00 p.m.)

Sd/-

Dated: 25.10.2020

Deputy Registrar (Acad.)

Endst. No. IGU/Acad./2020/Spl-1

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur Rewari.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur Rewari.
- 3. Dy. C.O.E., Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur Rewari.
- 4. Chairpersons/Chairperson-Incharges, University, Teaching Departments, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur Rewari.
- 5. Public Relations Officer, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur with a request to give the news items in the News Papers for wide coverage.
- 6. Incharge, University Website, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.